•
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-107
Issue 4, April 1979
881A100, 8818100, 881C100, 881A101, 8818101, 881C101,
8818110, 881Cll0, 2881A100, 28818100, 2881C100, 2881A101, 28818101,
2881C101, 28818110, AND 2881C110 TELEPHONE SETS

tRefer to Table A for available codes and
ordering information.
AVAILABLE CODES AND ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET TELEPHONE
DIAL
TRMTR RCVR MTG HANDSET
DESCRIPTION
CODE UNIT UNIT UNIT CORD CORD
881C100 880GT-60 8HA-120
Rotary Dial Walnut
H4DU-60
Chest phone
2881C100 2880CT-60 35AH3D
TOUCH-TONE Dial
Walnut Chestphone
Rotary Dial
881C101 880GT-03 8HA-120 Black Leatheretie
T1 U3 D4BU-29 H4DU-03
Chestphone
TOUCH-TONE Dial
2881C101 2880CT-03 35AH3D Black Leaiheretie
Chesiphone
Rotary Dial
881C110 880FT-58 8HA-119 Optique
H4DU-58
Chestphone
TOUCH-TONE Dial
2881C110 2880CT-58 35AH3D Optique
Chestphone
Page 2
BSP 503-200-107-i04_1979-04-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 08, 2012 18:41:31
3. INSTALLATION AND CONNECTIONS
3.01 These telephone sets are furnished from
the factory fully assembled and wired for
bridged ringing. To connect the telephone set,
plug the mounting cord into a 625-type connecting
block or if the existing jack is a 548A or equivalent,
a 1A converter or a 225A adapter is required and
must be ordered separately.
3.02 The internal connections for these telephone
sets, for nonkey system use, are shown in
Fig. 13, 14, 17, and 18.
3.03 Connections for 1A KTS do not require any
telephone set modifications and are wired
same as Fig. 13, 14, 17, and 18.
3.04 Connections for use with 1Al or 1A2 KTS
are shown in Fig. 15 and 17 for the rotary
dial telephone sets and Fig. 16 and 18 for the
TOUCH-TONE dial telephone sets. Table D includes
necessary wiring modifications required for 1A1 or
1A2 key telephone system use.
3.05 To gain access to the interior of these sets
for wiring changes, refer to appropriate
paragraph in Part 4.
3.06 If a polarity guard is to be installed in
conjunction with the 35-type TOUCH-TONE
dial, install Guard Assembly (Polarity Guard), ordered
separately using an 814316121 (P-43A612) screw
which is also ordered separately. A polarity guard
should be used only when specified by local
instructions for end-to-end signaling purposes when
battery and ground reversals are encountered.
Refer to Fig. 3 for installation information and
Table E for connections.
3.07 Line and Ringer Connections:
(1) For single line and two-party service, refer
to Table B for the rotary dial sets and to
Table C for the TOUCH-TONE dial sets.
(2) For adjustments and ringer cutoff feature
of the P1A ringer, refer to Section 501-259-101.
4. REMOVAL OF TELEPHONE COMPANY-OWNED
COMPONENTS
4.01 When it is desired to discontinue telephone